
備　　　考

　　NR：日本記録

　　KM：三重県記録

　　GR：大会記録

60m M25 1 8.41 +1.2 三重 010974 蒔田　祥大 27
60m M30 1 7.18 +1.2 三重 010910 出口　貴大 30
60m M30 2 7.45 +1.2 三重 010923 竹内　正人 34
60m M30 3 7.68 +1.2 三重 010916 押田　友厚 33
60m M30 op 7.34 +1.2 愛知 001315 山口　悠太 33
60m M30 op 7.82 +1.2 神奈川 002252 西倉　鴻士 31
60m M35 1 7.70 +2.1 三重 011052 澤　智貴 36
60m M35 2 8.48 +2.1 三重 010936 高橋　宏司 36
60m M35 op 7.17 +2.1 愛知 001274 山口　峰昌 35
60m M40 1 7.78 +1.4 三重 010816 杉野　正治 44
60m M40 2 7.92 +1.4 三重 011060 赤塚　直哉 44
60m M40 3 8.03 +1.4 三重 011042 山川　剛史 44
60m M40 4 8.40 +1.4 三重 011040 西　将伸 43
60m M45 1 7.57 +2.6 三重 010433 笠木　辰也 46
60m M45 op DNF 愛知 000737 野田　秀樹 49
60m M45 op DNS 大阪 001321 東井　英二 49
60m M45 op DNS 東京 004584 服部　芳明 48
60m M50 1 7.47 +0.6 三重 010378 伊藤　進一郎 50 GR
60m M50 2 7.95 +1.1 三重 010499 吉岡　鋭二 50
60m M50 3 8.25 +1.1 三重 010761 米澤　健次 51
60m M50 4 9.81 +0.6 三重 011075 中川　裕一 51
60m M50 op 7.73 +1.1 神奈川 001177 宮本　義久 54
60m M50 op 8.16 +0.6 愛知 000630 松原　憲治 51
60m M50 op 8.37 +1.1 愛知 000826 福田　淳也 50
60m M50 op 8.40 +1.1 岐阜 010541 伊藤　幹男 54
60m M50 op DNS 岐阜 010393 柴田　伸孝 53
60m M50 DNS 三重 010728 松井　稔幸 50
60m M50 DNS 三重 010818 青木　謙 51
60m M50 DNS 三重 010503 片山　誠 54
60m M50 DNS 三重 011054 長田　克則 50
60m M50 DNS 三重 010231 松井　朋彦 54
60m M55 1 8.87 +0.9 三重 010933 浦井　出 59
60m M55 2 10.81 +0.9 三重 010713 大谷　淳一 58
60m M55 op 7.84 +0.9 神奈川 000778 小林　裕 58
60m M55 op 7.93 +0.9 愛知 000835 徳永　増美津 55
60m M55 op DNS 愛知 000707 奥山　雄一 58
60m M60 1 8.14 +1.6 三重 010857 後藤　芳伸 60
60m M60 2 8.16 +1.6 三重 010508 森田　亨 63
60m M60 3 8.80 +1.6 三重 011006 相馬  浩 61
60m M60 4 9.34 +1.6 三重 010256 水谷　隆義 62
60m M60 5 9.50 +1.6 三重 010823 横山　正宜 63
60m M60 op 8.60 +1.6 静岡 000102 小林　正人 64
60m M60 op DNS 神奈川 001185 杉崎　和彦 60
60m M60 op DNS 京都 000565 安田　弥彦 61
60m M65 1 9.71 -0.1 三重 011027 奥田　英雅 66
60m M75 1 9.80 -0.1 三重 010181 柿本　和男 75
60m M75 2 9.91 -0.1 三重 010534 大橋　幸一 75
60m M80 1 9.49 -0.1 三重 000772 近藤　忠之 81 GR
60m M85 1 13.41 -0.1 三重 010819 松本　光郎 85
100m M-24 op 11.76 +2.8 兵庫 002007 四方　悠瑚 23
100m M25 1 13.58 +2.8 三重 010974 蒔田　祥大 27
100m M25 DNS 三重 010969 東雲　大地 27
100m M30 1 11.13 +3.2 三重 010910 出口　貴大 30
100m M30 2 11.80 +3.2 三重 010923 竹内　正人 34
100m M30 3 11.88 +3.2 三重 010887 田畑　成紀 32
100m M30 4 12.00 +3.2 三重 010916 押田　友厚 33
100m M30 op 11.33 +3.2 愛知 001315 山口　悠太 33
100m M30 op 12.29 +3.2 神奈川 002252 西倉　鴻士 31
100m M30 op DNS 和歌山 001451 西谷　直人 30
100m M30 DNS 三重 011074 田邊 昌城 34
100m M35 1 11.97 +3.0 三重 010677 本田　裕 39
100m M35 2 12.02 +3.0 三重 010960 伊藤　勇也 37
100m M35 3 12.04 +3.0 三重 011052 澤　智貴 36
100m M35 4 13.47 +3.0 三重 010946 赤坂　直哉 38
100m M35 op 11.21 +3.0 愛知 001274 山口　峰昌 35
100m M35 op 12.75 +3.0 愛知 001433 中野　準也 39
100m M35 DNS 三重 011024 山本  岳志 37
100m M40 1 12.65 +4.1 三重 011042 山川　剛史 44
100m M40 2 12.71 +4.1 三重 010703 酒井　茂宏 42
100m M40 3 13.06 +4.1 三重 010609 平野　昭仁 42
100m M40 4 15.77 +4.1 三重 011060 赤塚　直哉 44
100m M40 op 13.56 +4.1 京都 001027 井田　貴之 44
100m M40 op DNS 愛知 000998 本田　直也 40
100m M40 DNS 三重 011001 渡邊　孝康 42
100m M45 1 11.97 +2.5 三重 010433 笠木　辰也 46
100m M45 2 13.29 +2.8 三重 010944 東出　直紀 46
100m M45 3 13.54 +2.5 三重 010985 中野　秀憲 49
100m M45 4 14.07 +2.5 三重 010980 山口　広記 47
100m M45 op 11.54 +2.5 愛知 001300 栗本　直規 47
100m M45 op 11.73 +2.8 愛知 000737 野田　秀樹 49
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100m M45 op 12.27 +2.8 岐阜 010338 広瀬　誠 49
100m M45 op 12.97 +2.8 静岡 001390 曽我　卓司 46
100m M45 op DNS 大阪 001321 東井　英二 49
100m M45 op DNS 東京 004584 服部　芳明 48
100m M45 DNS 三重 010622 水小田　健一 46
100m M50 1 11.67 +1.7 三重 010378 伊藤　進一郎 50 KM,GR
100m M50 2 12.11 +2.6 三重 010449 保坂　政志 52
100m M50 3 12.55 +2.6 三重 010499 吉岡　鋭二 50
100m M50 4 12.57 +2.6 三重 010829 西川　幹 50
100m M50 5 13.00 +2.6 三重 010761 米澤　健次 51
100m M50 op 12.23 +1.7 神奈川 001177 宮本　義久 54
100m M50 op 13.11 +2.6 愛知 000826 福田　淳也 50
100m M50 op 13.22 +2.6 岐阜 010541 伊藤　幹男 54
100m M50 op DNS 愛知 000604 小川　裕之 53
100m M50 op DNS 岐阜 010393 柴田　伸孝 53
100m M50 DNS 三重 010503 片山　誠 54
100m M50 DNS 三重 011075 中川　裕一 51
100m M50 DNS 三重 011054 長田　克則 50
100m M50 DNS 三重 010360 米川  佳孝 51
100m M55 1 14.12 +3.3 三重 010933 浦井　出 59
100m M55 2 15.81 +3.3 三重 010557 池田　雅一 57
100m M55 3 16.06 +3.3 三重 010987 平田　佳之 57
100m M55 4 17.00 +3.3 三重 010713 大谷　淳一 58
100m M55 op 12.22 +3.3 神奈川 000778 小林　裕 58
100m M55 op 12.39 +3.3 愛知 000835 徳永　増美津 55
100m M55 op 13.21 +3.3 京都 000744 吉岡　智徳 57
100m M55 op DNS 愛知 000707 奥山　雄一 58
100m M55 op DNS 愛知 000680 渡辺　実 56
100m M60 1 12.76 +2.2 三重 010508 森田　亨 63
100m M60 2 12.77 +3.1 三重 010857 後藤　芳伸 60
100m M60 3 13.11 +2.2 三重 010345 隆宝　政見 60
100m M60 4 15.66 +3.1 三重 010823 横山　正宜 63
100m M60 5 27.49 +2.2 三重 011076 村瀬　智一 64
100m M60 op 13.19 +3.1 埼玉 001828 山下　哲司 61
100m M60 op 13.71 +2.2 静岡 000102 小林　正人 64
100m M60 op 13.82 +3.1 大阪 000516 笹部　雅彦 61
100m M60 op 15.50 +2.2 東京 004607 久保　忠博 61
100m M60 op DNS 愛知 000155 杉浦　拓 60
100m M60 op DNS 神奈川 001185 杉崎　和彦 60
100m M60 op DNS 京都 000560 向山　昌二 61
100m M60 op DNS 京都 000565 安田　弥彦 61
100m M60 DNS 三重 010864 竹中　章 63
100m M60 DNS 三重 010973 中山　均 61
100m M70 1 14.58 +3.0 三重 010478 山中　茂生 72
100m M75 1 15.56 +3.0 三重 010181 柿本　和男 75
100m M75 2 15.80 +3.0 三重 010630 大﨑　辰機 79
100m M75 3 16.29 +3.0 三重 010534 大橋　幸一 75
100m M80 1 15.21 +3.0 三重 000772 近藤　忠之 81
200m M-24 op 23.96 +1.9 兵庫 002007 四方　悠瑚 23
200m M30 1 23.03 +1.9 三重 010910 出口　貴大 30
200m M30 2 25.28 +1.9 三重 010887 田畑　成紀 32
200m M30 op 23.75 +1.9 愛知 001315 山口　悠太 33
200m M30 DNS 三重 011074 田邊 昌城 34
200m M35 1 28.20 +1.9 三重 010946 赤坂　直哉 38
200m M35 op 23.46 +1.9 愛知 001274 山口　峰昌 35
200m M40 1 26.65 +2.0 三重 010703 酒井　茂宏 42
200m M40 2 26.98 +2.0 三重 011042 山川　剛史 44
200m M45 1 25.08 +2.0 三重 10998 井上　幹紀 47
200m M45 2 27.94 +2.0 三重 011047 池田　基 47
200m M45 op 23.94 +2.0 愛知 001300 栗本　直規 47
200m M45 op 25.34 +2.0 岐阜 010338 広瀬　誠 49
200m M50 1 24.01 -0.5 三重 010378 伊藤　進一郎 50 GR
200m M50 2 24.26 -0.5 三重 010360 米川  佳孝 51 GR
200m M50 3 24.71 -0.5 三重 010449 保坂　政志 52 GR
200m M50 4 27.17 -0.5 三重 010829 西川　幹 50
200m M50 5 28.76 -0.5 三重 010888 稲玉　繁樹 50
200m M50 op 25.84 -0.5 神奈川 001177 宮本　義久 54
200m M50 op DNS 愛知 000604 小川　裕之 53
200m M50 DNS 三重 011054 長田　克則 50
200m M55 1 36.26 +1.7 三重 010713 大谷　淳一 58
200m M55 op 25.36 +1.7 神奈川 000778 小林　裕 58
200m M55 op 26.10 +1.7 愛知 000835 徳永　増美津 55
200m M55 op DNS 愛知 000680 渡辺　実 56
200m M60 1 26.44 +2.3 三重 010508 森田　亨 63
200m M60 2 26.72 +2.3 三重 010857 後藤　芳伸 60
200m M60 3 27.07 +2.3 三重 010345 隆宝　政見 60
200m M60 op 27.65 +2.3 埼玉 001828 山下　哲司 61
200m M60 op 29.04 +2.3 大阪 000516 笹部　雅彦 61
200m M60 op DNS 愛知 000155 杉浦　拓 60
200m M60 op DNS 神奈川 001185 杉崎　和彦 60
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200m M65 1 32.01 +2.6 三重 011027 奥田　英雅 66
200m M70 1 30.84 +2.6 三重 010478 山中　茂生 72
200m M70 DNS 三重 010471 岩本　茂 72
200m M80 1 33.45 +2.6 三重 000772 近藤　忠之 81
200m M80 2 46.97 +2.6 三重 010170 国保　義次 82
400m M-24 1 56.00 三重 011019 明石  龍斗 21 GR
400m M-24 op 50.57 兵庫 002007 四方　悠瑚 23
400m M30 DNS 三重 011074 田邊 昌城 34
400m M40 op 1.06.01 京都 001027 井田　貴之 44
400m M45 op DNS 愛知 001300 栗本　直規 47
400m M50 1 52.51 三重 010360 米川  佳孝 51 NR,KM,GR
400m M50 2 55.35 三重 010449 保坂　政志 52 KM,GR
400m M55 1 1.17.66 三重 010522 前出　和也 56
400m M60 1 1.10.02 三重 010633 岸田　直樹 60
400m M60 op DNS 愛知 000155 杉浦　拓 60
400m M60 DNS 三重 010486 山住　泰夫 63
400m M70 1 1.15.22 三重 010478 山中　茂生 72
400m M70 2 1.30.85 三重 010709 前川　好正 70
400m M80 1 1.45.20 三重 010170 国保　義次 82 GR
800m M-24 1 2.22.22 三重 011019 明石  龍斗 21 GR(創)
800m M25 1 2.12.56 三重 011005 中嶋　良輔 29 GR(創)
800m M35 1 2.09.48 三重 010993 北川　瑠鷹 36
800m M40 1 2.31.25 三重 010926 福田　真也 41
800m M40 DNS 三重 010625 西根　晋平 42
800m M45 1 2.35.36 三重 011070 田中　宏樹 46
800m M45 op 2.22.35 愛知 000889 鈴木　淳之 49
800m M45 DNS 三重 010996 濵野　俊輔 45
800m M50 1 2.21.82 三重 010682 若林　哲也 51
800m M50 2 2.48.67 三重 011071 坂口　隆志 50
800m M50 op 2.33.50 愛知 001567 木村　敏弘 50
800m M50 DNS 三重 010888 稲玉　繁樹 50
800m M55 1 2.19.14 三重 010517 関守　陽治 55 GR
800m M55 2 2.44.17 三重 010522 前出　和也 56
800m M55 DNS 三重 011073 吉田　精作 58
800m M60 DNS 三重 010486 山住　泰夫 63
800m M65 1 2.57.90 三重 010008 柏原　敏郎 67
800m M70 1 2.50.39 三重 010858 佐藤　千春 70 KM,GR
1500m M30 1 4.40.44 三重 011072 辻　宏介 30
1500m M35 1 4.19.74 三重 011066 谷口　大樹 38 GR
1500m M35 2 4.35.47 三重 010993 北川　瑠鷹 36
1500m M40 1 4.52.22 三重 010926 福田　真也 41
1500m M45 1 4.55.26 三重 010996 濵野　俊輔 45
1500m M45 2 5.07.57 三重 010988 鈴木　親広 45
1500m M45 3 5.13.90 三重 011070 田中　宏樹 46
1500m M50 1 4.51.16 三重 010682 若林　哲也 51
1500m M50 2 5.34.52 三重 011071 坂口　隆志 50
1500m M50 3 5.38.87 三重 011050 山本　憲一 54
1500m M50 op 5.12.92 愛知 001567 木村　敏弘 50
1500m M55 1 4.49.34 三重 010517 関守　陽治 55 GR
1500m M55 2 4.56.25 三重 010342 山口　直人 57 GR
1500m M55 3 5.26.39 三重 010717 森　和孝 55
1500m M55 4 5.52.94 三重 010557 池田　雅一 57
1500m M55 DNS 三重 010977 伊藤　栄二 55
1500m M55 DNS 三重 010522 前出　和也 56
1500m M55 DNS 三重 011073 吉田　精作 58
1500m M60 1 5.33.31 三重 010783 越智　眞人 64
1500m M65 1 5.51.10 三重 010008 柏原　敏郎 67
1500m M65 2 6.28.04 三重 010732 佐々　順一 66
1500m M70 1 6.07.96 三重 011039 田中　正則 73
3000m M35 1 10.01.94 三重 010665 岡田　佳剛 39
3000m M40 DNS 三重 011053 佐藤　智光 44
3000m M45 1 10.30.37 三重 010996 濵野　俊輔 45
3000m M45 2 10.51.65 三重 010988 鈴木　親広 45
3000m M45 3 11.13.24 三重 011070 田中　宏樹 46
3000m M50 1 12.10.04 三重 010759 松田　裕治 52
3000m M50 2 12.14.36 三重 011050 山本　憲一 54
3000ｍ M50 op 11.10.28 愛知 001567 木村　敏弘 50
3000m M50 DNS 三重 011075 中川　裕一 51
3000m M55 1 11.16.17 三重 010717 森　和孝 55
3000m M55 2 12.05.40 三重 010557 池田　雅一 57
3000m M60 1 12.08.74 三重 010783 越智　眞人 64
3000m M65 1 12.34.06 三重 010008 柏原　敏郎 67
3000m M65 2 15.47.32 三重 010044 佐藤　英治 66
3000m M70 1 12.50.86 三重 011039 田中　正則 73
110mH M45 DNF 三重 010622 水小田　健一 46
100mH M55 op 16.83 +0.1 京都 000744 吉岡　智徳 57
100mH M55 op 17.00 +0.1 大阪 000728 池野　昌弘 58
100mH M60 1 16.18 +2.3 三重 010345 隆宝　政見 60
100mH M60 op 15.93 +2.3 埼玉 001828 山下　哲司 61
100mH M60 op 19.04 +2.3 京都 000461 村井　浩司 62
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100mH M60 op DNS 京都 000560 向山　昌二 61
80mH M75 DNS 三重 010630 大﨑　辰機 79

走高跳 M45 1 1.60 三重 010607 河村　聡 45
走高跳 M45 op 1.70 和歌山 001324 小向　耕平 47
走高跳 M50 op 1.55 愛知 000630 松原　憲治 51
走高跳 M55 1 1.35 三重 010127 岩脇　一彦 58
走高跳 M60 DNS 三重 010118 谷　映親 60
走高跳 M65 1 1.35 三重 010453 東山　信敏 66 GR
走高跳 M65 op 1.25 神奈川 001303 三好　基晴 68
走高跳 M70 1 1.05 三重 010709 前川　好正 70
走高跳 M70 NM 三重 010057 平岡　令孝 71
棒高跳 M25 op 4.70 静岡 001687 笹瀬　由樹 29
棒高跳 M40 NM 三重 011014 世古　哲志 42
棒高跳 M50 op 3.50 愛知 000856 磯貝　剛基 53
棒高跳 M50 op NM 愛知 000892 後藤　幸治 52
棒高跳 M55 op 3.40 大阪 000728 池野　昌弘 58
棒高跳 M55 op 3.71 徳島 010326 東野　誠 55
棒高跳 M55 op NM 静岡 001689 小久保　政紀 55
棒高跳 M60 1 2.10 三重 010104 泉　勝人 61
棒高跳 M60 op 3.40 京都 000461 村井　浩司 62
棒高跳 M60 op 3.71 静岡 001050 笹瀬　正樹 60 NR
棒高跳 M65 op NM 鳥取 000784 加藤　幸 66
走幅跳 M25 DNS 三重 010969 東雲　大地 27
走幅跳 M30 1 6.36 -1.3 三重 010821 山口　元輝 30
走幅跳 M35 1 5.90 +1.6 三重 010960 伊藤　勇也 37
走幅跳 M35 2 5.67 +3.1 三重 010677 本田　裕 39 公認記録なし

走幅跳 M35 3 4.16 +0.9 三重 010946 赤坂　直哉 38
走幅跳 M40 1 5.39 +0.2 三重 010816 杉野　正治 44
走幅跳 M45 1 6.35 +1.3 三重 010921 山中　俊正 45 GR
走幅跳 M50 op 5.42 +1.6 愛知 000604 小川　裕之 53
走幅跳 M55 1 5.31 +1.0 三重 010765 糸川　拓 55 KM,GR
走幅跳 M60 op 3.54 +0.2 東京 004607 久保　忠博 61
走幅跳 M65 DNS 三重 010022 井阪　行利 67
走幅跳 M70 DNS 三重 010471 岩本　茂 72
走幅跳 M70 DNS 三重 010318 天白　秀人 72
走幅跳 M75 1 3.24 +1.8 三重 010630 大﨑　辰機 79
三段跳 M45 op 11.80 +1.5 静岡 001390 曽我　卓司 46
三段跳 M55 1 10.23 +2.3 三重 010765 糸川　拓 55 10.02 +1.6
三段跳 M60 1 9.44 +1.0 三重 010973 中山　均 61
三段跳 M65 1 9.27 +1.2 三重 010453 東山　信敏 66
三段跳 M65 DNS 三重 010022 井阪　行利 67

立五段跳 M40 1 14.53 三重 010611 中井　俊行 40 GR
立五段跳 M40 2 13.51 三重 010816 杉野　正治 44 GR
立五段跳 M45 1 14.69 三重 010921 山中　俊正 45 KM,GR
立五段跳 M45 DNS 三重 010622 水小田　健一 46
立五段跳 M50 op 13.00 愛知 000630 松原　憲治 51
立五段跳 M50 DNS 三重 010231 松井　朋彦 54
立五段跳 M55 1 13.49 三重 010765 糸川　拓 55 KM,GR
立五段跳 M55 DNS 三重 010599 竹花　秀計 57
立五段跳 M60 DNS 三重 010118 谷　映親 60
立五段跳 M65 1 12.27 三重 010453 東山　信敏 66
立五段跳 M65 DNS 三重 010022 井阪　行利 67
立五段跳 M70 1 11.11 三重 011044 千賀　明 70 KM,GR
立五段跳 M70 DNS 三重 010318 天白　秀人 72
立五段跳 M80 1 9.94 三重 010597 笠松　晃 80 KM,GR
立五段跳 M85 1 7.48 三重 010819 松本　光郎 85 KM,GR
砲丸投 M40 1 10.66 三重 010696 中村　友昭 41 7.26kg
砲丸投 M50 1 10.47 三重 010929 岡野　泰久 52 6.00kg
砲丸投 M55 1 9.48 三重 010525 村井　克行 59 6.00kg
砲丸投 M60 1 11.04 三重 010460 伊藤　透 64 GR 5.00kg
砲丸投 M60 2 8.05 三重 010867 成瀬　徳彦 61 5.00kg
砲丸投 M60 3 6.77 三重 010256 水谷　隆義 62 5.00kg
砲丸投 M65 1 7.73 三重 010859 星野　邦隆 66 5.00kg
砲丸投 M65 2 6.72 三重 010968 伊藤　隆義 69 5.00kg
砲丸投 M65 3 6.04 三重 010095 廣垣　正治 65 5.00kg
砲丸投 M65 op DNS 岐阜 010402 辻　正雄 69 5.00kg
砲丸投 M70 1 8.12 三重 011044 千賀　明 70 4.00kg
砲丸投 M70 op 6.96 静岡 000060 外山　輝行 70 4.00kg
砲丸投 M75 1 5.49 三重 010488 伊藤　正彦 78 4.00kg
砲丸投 M80 1 8.94 三重 010597 笠松　晃 80 3.00kg
砲丸投 M85 1 8.19 三重 010207 由川　昇 85 KM,GR(創) 3.00kg
円盤投 M40 1 33.03 三重 010696 中村　友昭 41 GR 2.00kg
円盤投 M50 1 23.54 三重 010442 阿部　亨 53 1.50kg
円盤投 M55 1 32.51 三重 010525 村井　克行 59 1.50kg
円盤投 M55 2 22.80 三重 010710 柴澤　邦明 58 1.50kg
円盤投 M60 1 32.60 三重 010460 伊藤　透 64 1.00kg
円盤投 M60 2 31.27 三重 010867 成瀬　徳彦 61 1.00kg
円盤投 M60 3 27.12 三重 010104 泉　勝人 61 1.00kg
円盤投 M60 NM 三重 011076 村瀬　智一 64 1.00kg
円盤投 M65 1 26.46 三重 010859 星野　邦隆 66 1.00kg
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円盤投 M65 2 22.42 三重 010968 伊藤　隆義 69 1.00kg
円盤投 M65 3 17.27 三重 010095 廣垣　正治 65 1.00kg
円盤投 M65 op 20.12 岐阜 010402 辻　正雄 69 1.00kg
円盤投 M70 op 20.80 静岡 000060 外山　輝行 70 1.00kg
円盤投 M75 1 13.73 三重 010488 伊藤　正彦 78 1.00kg

ハンマー投 M40 1 30.47 三重 010696 中村　友昭 41 7.26kg
ハンマー投 M45 1 37.49 三重 010720 成瀬　真一郎 47 KM,GR 7.26kg
ハンマー投 M50 1 29.49 三重 010818 青木　謙 51 6.00kg
ハンマー投 M55 1 29.63 三重 010525 村井　克行 59 6.00kg
ハンマー投 M60 1 20.61 三重 010867 成瀬　徳彦 61 5.00kg
ハンマー投 M65 1 11.96 三重 010095 廣垣　正治 65 5.00kg
ハンマー投 M85 1 20.86 三重 010207 由川　昇 85 KM(創),GR(創) 3.00kg

やり投 M30 1 47.97 三重 010845 小久保　徳裕 33 0.80kg
やり投 M35 DNS 三重 011024 山本  岳志 37 0.80kg
やり投 M40 1 43.83 三重 010749 成瀬　正峰 43 0.80kg
やり投 M45 1 35.33 三重 010553 染井　啓利 46 0.80kg
やり投 M45 op 33.10 大阪 001199 成田　佳之 49 0.80kg
やり投 M50 1 37.25 三重 010929 岡野　泰久 52 0.70kg
やり投 M50 2 30.77 三重 010888 稲玉　繁樹 50 0.70kg
やり投 M50 3 21.87 三重 010442 阿部　亨 53 0.70kg
やり投 M50 DNS 三重 010231 松井　朋彦 54 0.70kg
やり投 M55 1 28.63 三重 010710 柴澤　邦明 58 0.70kg
やり投 M70 1 31.13 三重 010471 岩本　茂 72 0.50kg
やり投 M70 op 21.96 静岡 000060 外山　輝行 70 0.50kg
やり投 M85 1 19.89 三重 010207 由川　昇 85 KM,GR(創) 0.40kg

ジャベリックスロー M50 1 36.31 三重 010929 岡野　泰久 52 KM,GR(創) 0.30kg
ジャベリックスロー M50 2 26.35 三重 010442 阿部　亨 53 0.30kg
ジャベリックスロー M55 1 39.19 三重 010599 竹花　秀計 57 KM,GR(創) 0.30kg
ジャベリックスロー M55 2 32.68 三重 010710 柴澤　邦明 58 0.30kg
ジャベリックスロー M60 1 27.25 三重 010460 伊藤　透 64 KM,GR(創) 0.30kg
ジャベリックスロー M60 DNS 三重 010256 水谷　隆義 62 0.30kg
ジャベリックスロー M70 1 21.93 三重 011044 千賀　明 70 KM,GR(創) 0.30kg
ジャベリックスロー M70 2 20.15 三重 010709 前川　好正 70 0.30kg
ジャベリックスロー M75 1 19.98 三重 010181 柿本　和男 75 GR(創) 0.30kg
ジャベリックスロー M80 1 19.77 三重 010597 笠松　晃 80 KM,GR(創) 0.30kg
ジャベリックスロー M85 1 9.60 三重 010819 松本　光郎 85 KM(創),GR(創) 0.30kg

60m W30 1 7.97 +2.0 三重 010917 谷﨑　仁美 33 KM,GR
60m W30 2 8.52 +2.0 三重 010802 堤　扶子 33
60m W30 op 7.72 +2.0 愛知 001316 松井　美樹 30 NR
60m W30 op 8.90 +2.0 愛知 001408 鈴木　祥花 30
60m W40 1 10.21 +2.0 三重 011062 松井　梓 41
60m W40 DNS 三重 010986 大井　由佳 41
60m W45 op 8.66 +4.2 愛知 000922 浅井　紀子 48
60m W45 op 8.82 +4.2 岐阜 010180 大倉　悠子 45
60m W50 1 9.21 +4.2 三重 010653 前田　里佳 54
60m W50 2 9.32 +4.2 三重 010405 丸山　和恵 50
60m W50 3 10.35 +4.2 三重 011021 谷口　恵子 50
60m W50 DNS 三重 010804 諸岡　百合子 52
60m W55 1 9.06 +3.4 三重 010884 國府谷　幸香 59
60m W55 2 9.54 +3.4 三重 010647 米川　富士美 57
60m W55 3 10.57 +3.4 三重 010932 別所　美樹 55
60m W55 op DNS 神奈川 000962 中尾　晴実 55
60m W55 op DNS 愛知 000825 宮本　百合 55
60m W55 op DNS 愛知 000833 八代　香津子 59
60m W60 op 9.44 +3.4 愛知 001124 石川　順子 61
60m W60 DNS 三重 011011 水谷　順子 63
100m W30 1 11.73 +4.2 三重 011061 世古　和 31
100m W30 2 12.53 +4.2 三重 010917 谷﨑　仁美 33
100m W30 3 13.44 +4.2 三重 010802 堤　扶子 33
100m W30 op 12.34 +4.2 愛知 001316 松井　美樹 30
100m W30 op 14.38 +4.2 愛知 001408 鈴木　祥花 30
100m W40 1 16.71 +4.2 三重 011062 松井　梓 41
100m W40 DNS 三重 010986 大井　由佳 41
100m W45 op DNS 愛知 000922 浅井　紀子 48
100m W50 1 14.78 +4.5 三重 010653 前田　里佳 54
100m W50 2 15.07 +4.5 三重 010405 丸山　和恵 50
100m W50 3 16.89 +4.5 三重 011021 谷口　恵子 50
100m W50 op 13.75 +4.5 愛知 001404 山崎　めぐみ 50
100m W50 DNS 三重 010804 諸岡　百合子 52
100m W55 1 14.47 +3.1 三重 010884 國府谷　幸香 59
100m W55 2 15.43 +3.1 三重 010647 米川　富士美 57
100m W55 op 13.48 +3.1 愛知 000825 宮本　百合 55
100m W55 op 13.92 +3.1 神奈川 000962 中尾　晴実 55
100m W55 op DNS 大阪 001580 熊取谷　信子 56
100m W55 op DNS 愛知 000833 八代　香津子 59
100m W60 op 14.43 +3.3 兵庫 001099 本間　明子 60
100m W60 op 15.18 +3.3 愛知 001124 石川　順子 61
100m W60 op 15.32 +3.3 愛知 000599 林　啓海 62
100m W60 DNS 三重 011011 水谷　順子 63
200m W30 1 25.40 +4.4 三重 010917 谷﨑　仁美 33
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200m W30 op 25.67 +4.4 愛知 001316 松井　美樹 30
200m W30 op 30.34 +4.4 愛知 001408 鈴木　祥花 30
200m W50 op DNS 愛知 001109 釜　純子 50
200m W50 op DNS 愛知 001404 山崎　めぐみ 50
200m W50 DNS 三重 010804 諸岡　百合子 52
200m W55 1 30.13 +3.7 三重 010884 國府谷　幸香 59
200m W55 2 36.23 +3.7 三重 010932 別所　美樹 55
200m W55 op 27.68 +3.7 愛知 000825 宮本　百合 55
200m W55 op 27.92 +3.7 大阪 001580 熊取谷　信子 56
200m W60 op 30.15 +3.7 兵庫 001099 本間　明子 60
200m W60 op 32.73 +3.7 愛知 000599 林　啓海 62
200m W60 op DNS 愛知 001124 石川　順子 61
400m W50 1 1.40.30 三重 010662 柴田　佳代 54
400m W55 1 1.14.32 三重 010294 佐藤　くみ子 59
400m W60 op 1.15.33 愛知 000599 林　啓海 62
400m W70 1 1.33.40 三重 010028 天野　はるみ 73 KM(創),GR(創)
800m W40 1 2.45.15 三重 011028 加世堂　さおり 44
800m W50 1 2.51.57 三重 010786 増地　昌子 51 GR
800m W50 DNS 三重 010990 相松　恭子 52
1500m W-24 1 6.37.21 三重 011046 長崎　あきの 23 KM(創),GR(創)
1500m W40 1 5.27.45 三重 010827 上野　智賀 40 GR(創)
1500m W40 2 5.38.07 三重 011028 加世堂　さおり 44
1500m W50 1 5.40.39 三重 010786 増地　昌子 51 GR(創)
1500m W70 DNS 三重 010028 天野　はるみ 73
3000m W40 1 11.26.66 三重 010827 上野　智賀 40 GR(創)
3000m W50 1 13.03.71 三重 010874 川北　麻子 50
80mH W40 1 13.06 +2.8 三重 010999 上野　渚 40
80mH W40 op 13.59 +2.8 大阪 002226 中　祐子 40
80mH W45 op 14.07 +2.8 岐阜 010180 大倉　悠子 45
80mH W55 op 13.81 +3.1 神奈川 000962 中尾　晴実 55

走高跳 W50 op 1.40 愛知 001109 釜　純子 50
走高跳 W55 1 1.15 三重 010729 森脇　りさ子 56 =GR
棒高跳 W40 1 2.81 三重 010999 上野　渚 40 NR,KM,GR(創)
棒高跳 W55 1 2.00 三重 010105 泉　恵子 58
走幅跳 W45 op 4.43 -0.2 岐阜 010180 大倉　悠子 45
走幅跳 W45 op 4.54 +0.5 愛知 000922 浅井　紀子 48
走幅跳 W50 op 4.65 +3.0 愛知 001404 山崎　めぐみ 50 4.52 +0.5
走幅跳 W55 1 3.50 +1.6 三重 010729 森脇　りさ子 56
走幅跳 W55 DNS 三重 010634 三尾　朋子 57
三段跳 W55 1 8.73 +0.1 三重 010294 佐藤　くみ子 59 GR(創)

立五段跳 W30 1 11.25 三重 010802 堤　扶子 33 GR(創)
立五段跳 W45 1 10.46 三重 010868 土井　暁美 46 GR
立五段跳 W50 1 8.78 三重 011021 谷口　恵子 50
立五段跳 W50 op 10.43 愛知 001109 釜　純子 50
立五段跳 W55 1 10.69 三重 010294 佐藤　くみ子 59 GR
立五段跳 W55 DNS 三重 010634 三尾　朋子 57
立五段跳 W60 DNS 三重 011011 水谷　順子 63
砲丸投 W50 1 11.36 三重 010796 喜多嶋　良子 53 3.00kg
砲丸投 W50 2 6.26 三重 010662 柴田　佳代 54 3.00kg
砲丸投 W50 op 7.67 愛知 001077 佐藤　昭子 54 3.00kg
砲丸投 W55 1 6.06 三重 010932 別所　美樹 55 3.00kg
砲丸投 W70 1 6.61 三重 010094 成瀬　きぬ代 74 3.00kg
砲丸投 W80 1 5.58 三重 010297 川端　泰子 84 2.00kg
砲丸投 W80 DNS 三重 010296 中世古　房子 84 2.00kg
円盤投 W50 1 35.86 三重 010796 喜多嶋　良子 53 1.00kg
円盤投 W50 op 23.01 愛知 001077 佐藤　昭子 54 1.00kg
円盤投 W80 1 14.72 三重 010296 中世古　房子 84 0.75kg
やり投 W40 1 26.88 三重 010594 森　真弓 40 0.60kg
やり投 W50 1 23.50 三重 010706 安井　朋子 54 0.50kg
やり投 W50 2 15.63 三重 010662 柴田　佳代 54 0.50kg
やり投 W55 1 29.28 三重 010729 森脇　りさ子 56 KM,GR 0.50kg
やり投 W55 op DNS 愛知 000833 八代　香津子 59 0.50kg
やり投 W70 1 15.25 三重 010094 成瀬　きぬ代 74 GR(創) 0.50kg
やり投 W80 1 10.40 三重 010297 川端　泰子 84 0.40kg

ジャベリックスロー W50 1 22.26 三重 010706 安井　朋子 54 GR(創) 0.30kg
ジャベリックスロー W50 2 19.26 三重 010405 丸山　和恵 50 0.30kg
ジャベリックスロー W55 1 20.43 三重 010647 米川　富士美 57 GR(創) 0.30kg

4x400mR W50 1 5.42.77 三重 KM(創),GR(創)佐藤くみ子、丸山和恵，柴田佳代、森脇りさ子
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